
Parts Manual

TH-1955

Part No. 645012

Rev B

July 2009

Serial number range

From serial n.: 19925



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terex+TH+1955+PARTS


October 2008

xiPart No. 57.0411.0021 TH-1955 

Parts Stocking List

Required Parts
The following parts are required to perform maintenance 
procedures as outlined in the TH-1955 Operator’s and 
Service Manuals.

Description Part No.

Diesel Fuel Filter ........................................ 07.4501.0139

Engine Oil Filter  ......................................... 07.4501.0138

Hydraulic Oil Filter Cartridge ...................... 07.0700.0023

Engine Air Filter Primary Cartridge ............. 07.0700.0037

Engine Air Filter Secondary Cartridge ........ 07.0700.0036

Oil Filter Immersed in the Tank ................... 09.4604.0004

Manual, PERKINS ...................................... 07.0501.0019

Used Varnishes
Description Type

Terex Grey ........................................................ RAL 7012

Terex White ...................................................... RAL 1013

Terex Matte Black for Cylinders ........................ RAL 9005

Manuals
Terexlift offers the following support documents for these 
models:

Title Part No.

Terex TH 1955
Operator’s Manual, 1st edition ..................... 57.0100.5605
Terex TH 1955
Service Manual, 1st edition (English) .......... 57.4400.9201

Part list abbreviations
ZN Zinc-plated
RNFT Reinforced
FLNG Flanged
PSNT Heavy type
OC Eye
PSRT Through-coupling
CNTF Hole centre



2 • Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No.  Description  Qty. Item  Part No.  Description  Qty.

January 2009

Part No. 57.0411.0021 TH-1955 7

605919
 Rear Chassis Rev B

1 09.0805.0000 Hose D8x15  .......................Inch.118

2 04.0227.0051 Light hose-clamp DN 10/16
LG 9 ............................................... 4

3 09.0805.0000 Carbonpress Pipe D8x15  Inch. 236

4 51.1000.5200 Counterweight  .............................. 1

5 01.4001.0025 Screw TE M24x60 ......................... 2

6 01.4032.0000 Spring washer D24 ........................ 2

7 51.0800.3800 Hitch .............................................. 1

8 01.0001.0703 Screw TE M16x35  ........................ 2

9 01.4032.0007 Spring washer D16 
ZN Reinforced ............................... 2

10 54.0000.0027 Hitch Pin ........................................ 1

11 09.0803.0026 Spring Split .................................... 1

12 01.0001.0156 Screw TE M6x20 ........................... 4

13 01.4032.0002 Spring washer D6 .......................... 4

14 01.0031.0298 Plain washer D6 ............................ 4

15 01.0019.0103 Stop Nut ......................................... 4

16 09.0803.0421 Hinge ............................................. 1

17 52.1100.8000 Cover ............................................. 1

18 09.0803.0422 Lock ............................................... 1

19 51.0811.2000 Support .......................................... 1

20 52.1100.9101 Cover ............................................. 1

21 01.4001.0078 Screw TE M8x20 ........................... 4

22 09.0803.0352 Pincers M8 ..................................... 4

23 51.0600.2700 Diesel Tank .................................... 1

24 09.4661.0022 Chain  ............................................ 1

25 09.4661.0021 Air Inlet .......................................... 1

26 09.4661.0020 Plug ............................................... 1

27 01.4001.0045 Screw TE M5x10 ........................... 3

28 01.0001.0254 Screw TE M8x20  .......................... 1

29 09.0805.0000 Hose D8x15  .......................Inch.118

30 56.0013.0001 Fuel Gauge .................................... 1

31 01.4001.0006 Screw TE M4x10 ........................... 6

32 09.0803.0510 Hex-Head Cap ............................... 1

33 07.4529.0119 O-Ring ........................................... 1

34 01.0023.0056 Stop Nut M12 ................................. 1

35 01.0031.0151 Washer D12 ................................... 3

36 01.0001.0405 Screw TE M12x60 ......................... 1

37 01.0031.0059 Plain Washer D16 .......................... 2

38 01.0001.0260 Screw M8x45 ................................. 2

39 01.4032.0003 Spring Washer D8 ......................... 2

40 01.0031.0299 Plain Washer D8 ............................ 2



2 • Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No.  Description  Qty. Item  Part No.  Description  Qty.

October 2008

Part No. 57.0411.0021 TH-1955 17

605657
 Hydraulic Oil Tank Rev A

1 07.0700.0006 Cover  ............................................ 1

2 07.0700.0023 Filter Cartridge  .............................. 1

3 07.0700.0028 Transmitter ..................................... 1

5  09.4604.0047  Combined Filter ............................. 1

6 01.0023.0054 Stop Nut M 8 ................................ 10

7 01.0001.0355 Screw TE M10x25 ......................... 4

8 01.4032.0004 Washer D10  .................................. 4

9  01.0031.0055 Plain Washer D8 .......................... 10

10 01.4032.0011 Washer D 4  ................................... 6

11 01.0031.0054 Plain Washer D 6  .......................... 6

12 01.4003.0012 Screw M 4X16  .............................. 6

13 56.0013.0028 Low Oil Level Indicator  ................. 1

14 04.4220.0063 Hex-head Cap DA 1” Gas .............. 2

15  06.0442.0107  Copper Washer JC 33  .................. 3

16  07.0726.0102  Inspection Hatch  ........................... 1

17  53.3301.0005  Rubber Gasket 240 X 330  ............ 1

18  51.0600.9100 Oil Tank .......................................... 1

19  53.3001.4800 Oil Manifold .................................... 1

20  09.4661.0002 Oil Level Indicator .......................... 1

21 06.0442.0111 Washer  ......................................... 1

22  09.4661.0016 Filter ............................................... 1

23 09.4661.0014 Plug ............................................... 1

24 09.0805.0087 Rubber Pipe D.48/58  .................... 1

25 56.0013.0000  Thermistor M16 X 1,5 .................... 1

26  06.0442.0102 Copper Washer JC 17  .................. 2

27 04.0220.0055  Seal TE 1/2” GAS  ......................... 1

28  06.0442.0103 Copper Washer JC 21  .................. 1

29  06.0442.0102 Copper Washer JC 17  .................. 2

30 04.0220.0053  Cap TE 3/8” Gas ............................ 1

31 04.0227.0144 Clamp ............................................ 2

32  09.4604.0004  Filter ............................................... 1



2 • Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No.  Description  Qty. Item  Part No.  Description  Qty.

Part No. 57.0411.0021 TH-1955 27

1  07.0709.0908  Cylinder ......................................... 1 

2  634397  O-Ring ........................................... 2 

3  07.0709.0909 Axial Rod ....................................... 2 

4  07.0709.0930  Cylindrical Head Screw ................. 4 

5  07.0709.0417  Gasket Kit  ..................................... 1 

July 2009

605662
 Front Axle - Steering Cylinder Rev B



3 • Engine Components

Item  Part No.  Description  Qty. Item  Part No.  Description  Qty.

January 2009

Part No. 57.0411.0021 TH-1955 37

605918
 Diesel Engine - Exhaust System - Injection - Accelerator Rev B

1 09.4656.0012 Complete Throttle Pedal ................ 1

2 04.0227.0067 Clamp DN 50/70 LG12 .................. 3

3 09.0803.0008 Toggle joint D6    ............................ 2

4 01.0001.1476 Screw TE M10X45 ......................... 2

5 01.0031.0056 Plain Washer D10 .......................... 6

6 01.0023.0055 Self-Locking Nut M10 .................... 4

7 04.4227.0007 Clamp S16 D32 ............................. 5

9 53.3100.0034 Muffl er ............................................ 1

10 09.0803.0347 Clamp TFCV 64-67 ........................ 1

13 55.0208.0046 Steel Exhaust Pipe Assembly ........ 1

14 09.4645.0032 Throttle Cable ................................ 1

15 09.0803.0027 Soundproof Muffl er Cap ................ 1

16 07.0501.0024 Complete Filter .............................. 1

17 07.0700.0037 Main Component ........................... 1

18 07.0700.0036 Secondary Component .................. 1

19  01.0023.0054 Nut M8 ........................................... 4

20 07.0700.0033 Compression Spring ...................... 2

21 07.0700.0034 Ring ............................................... 1

22 07.0700.0035 Output Valve .................................. 1

23 09.4604.0060 Air Filter Kit .................................... 1

24 01.0023.0053 Self-locking Nut M 6  ..................... 4

25 07.0730.0052 Pedal ............................................. 1

26 07.0730.0053 Removable Pedal .......................... 1

27 09.0803.0536 Spring ............................................ 1

28 51.0806.2800 Bracket .......................................... 1

29 01.0001.0252 Screw TE M8x16 ........................... 2

30 07.0730.0056 Crinkle Washer .............................. 2

31 07.0730.0057 Twist Spring ................................... 1

32 01.0001.0257 Screw TE M8x30 ........................... 1

33 07.0730.0058 Nut 8MA ......................................... 1

34 01.0003.0205 Screw TCEI M8x25 ........................ 1

35 01.0031.0055 Washer M8 .................................... 1

36 09.4604.0055 Air fi lter cap .................................... 1

38 09.0805.0094 Connecting Sleeve 60/70 LG.220 .. 1

39 07.0700.0031 Connecting Sleeve 60/65 LG=68... 1

40 09.4604.0045 Indicator ......................................... 1

41 51.0810.5400 Bracket .......................................... 1

42 01.0001.0256 Screw TE M8x25 ........................... 2

43  505919 Ref. 1 .............................Ref

44  505919 Ref 29 ............................Ref

45 07.4501.0139 Diesel Fuel Filter ............................ 1

46 07.0501.0029 Diesel Filter Cartridge .................... 1

47 01.0001.1465 Screw TE M 8X40 .......................... 2

48 01.0031.0299 Plain Washer D 8 ........................... 4

50 51.0810.1100 Bracket .......................................... 1

51 01.0001.0355 Screw TE M10X25 ......................... 2

52 01.0031.0301 Plain Washer D10 .......................... 2

53 01.4032.0004 Spring Washer D10 ....................... 2

54 09.0805.0000 Hose D8X15 ................... Inch 35,43

55 09.0805.0000 Hose D8X15 ................... Inch 21,65

56 01.0001.0357 Screw TE M10X35 ......................... 2

58 09.0806.0057 Pipe Fitting 1/2-20 ......................... 2

59 04.0227.0051 Clamp DN 10/16 ............................ 4

60 09.0806.0056 Pipe Fitting 1/8M X 1/4F ................ 1

61 09.0806.0007 Pipe Fitting T 1/4 MFF ................... 1

62 09.0806.0008 Pipe Fitting RA ............................... 2



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terex+TH+1955+PARTS


4 • Cab Components

Item  Part No.  Description  Qty. Item  Part No.   Description  Qty.

July 2009

Part No. 57.0411.0021 TH-1955 47

1 07.0723.0468  Hatch on Front Dashboard
Support .......................................... 1 

2  07.0723.0469 Rear Side Dashboard .................... 1 

3   07.0723.0470 Upper Front Dashboard ................. 1 

4  07.0723.0471 Lower Front Dashboard ................. 1 

5   56.0015.0007 Box Dashboard .............................. 1 

6  54.0100.0099  Braking disk ................................... 1 

7  56.0017.0049 Contact .......................................... 1 

8 07.0703.0429 Steering Mode Selector ................. 1 

9 51.0811.4009 External Support ............................ 1

10 56.0017.0046 Parking Brake Switch .................... 1 

11 56.0017.0044 Contact .......................................... 1 

12 56.0017.0039 Cap ................................................ 4 

13 51.0811.1700 Load Chart Support ....................... 1

14 56.0017.0047 Continuous Flow Switch ................ 1 

15 56.0017.0054 Cabin Fan Switch .......................... 1

16  56.0016.0088 Instruments Panel .......................... 1 

17 07.0723.0039 Screw ............................................. 9

18 56.0017.0037 Contact .......................................... 3

19  56.0016.0090  Left Steering Column Switch Unit .. 1

20 07.0723.0104 Spring ............................................ 6

21 07.0723.0480 Air Inlet + Frame ............................ 2

22 51.0811.4008 Internal Support ............................. 1

23  Starting Switch
“ 07.0703.0472 Up To S/N 20071 ........................... 1
“ 56.0017.0073 From S/N 20072 ............................ 1

24  56.0017.0038 Windscreen Wiper Switch .............. 1

25  Starting Switch Decal
“ 09.4618.0114 Up To S/N 20071 ........................... 1
“ 09.4618.1259 From S/N 20072 ............................ 1

26 56.0017.0063 Auxiliary Hydraulic Switch ............. 1

27 56.0017.0035 Contact .......................................... 2

28 56.0017.0055 Road Lights Push Button ............... 1

34 56.0017.0064 Hazard Warning Lights Contact ..... 1

35  56.0016.0079 Right lever ..................................... 1

36 56.0017.0065 Key ................................................ 2

37 56.0017.0070 Hazard Warning Lights Switch ....... 1

38 09.0803.0572 Spring ............................................ 4

605980
 Dashboard Rev C



5 • Boom Components

Item  Part No.  Description  Qty. Item  Part No.  Description  Qty.

October 2008

Part No. 57.0411.0021 TH-1955 57

58.2511.9007A
 Hydraulic Quick Coupling for Attachment (Hydraulic Part 1) Rev A

1 51.0807.1800 Bracket .......................................... 1

2 01.0001.0254 Screw TE M 8X20 .......................... 2

3 01.4032.0003 Spring Washer D8 ......................... 2

4 01.0031.0055 Plain Washer D8 ............................ 4

5 04.4240.0011 Defl ector Manifold .......................... 1

6 01.0001.0207 Screw TE M 8X60 .......................... 2

7 01.0023.0054 Self-locking Nut M8 ....................... 2

8 04.0220.0051 Cap ................................................ 1

9 06.0442.0101 Copper Washer JC 13 ................... 1

10 06.0442.0103 Copper Washer JC 21 ................... 6

11 04.0600.0016 Pipe Fitting CMF G1/2 ES LG. 45 . 1

12 04.0600.0087 Pipe Fitting MFK 90 1/2 BSP ......... 2

13 04.4210.0019 Female Coupling 1/2 ..................... 1

14 04.0600.0017 Pipe Fitting 1/2X 1/2 BSP .............. 4

15 04.0600.0091 Pipe Fitting CMF 1/2 ES LG. 25 .... 1

16 04.0607.0110 Pipe Fitting 1/2BSP X 11/16-16 
ORFS ............................................. 2

18 04.4210.0018 Male Coupling 1/2 .......................... 1

19 04.0602.0581 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 F90 
15,75inch ....................................... 2

20 04.0605.0934 Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 F90 
37,4inch ......................................... 1

21 04.0605.0933 Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 F90 
39,37inch ....................................... 1

22 01.0001.0156 Screw TE M 6X20 .......................... 2

23 01.4032.0002 Spring Washer D6 ......................... 2

24 01.0031.0054 Washer D 6 .................................... 2

25 53.3001.0500 Boom Pipe Manifold ...................... 1

26 54.0000.0194 Fork Attachment Pin ...................... 1



6 • Hydraulic System

Item  Part No.  Description  Qty. Item  Part No. Description  Qty.

October 2008

Part No. 57.0411.0021 TH-1955 67

605896
Hydraulic System - Auxiliary Circuits               Rev A

1 04.0607.0111 Pipe Fitting 1/2BSP x 13/16-16 
ORFS ............................................. 2

2 04.0605.0351 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.1800 ... 2

3 53.3402.2200 Pipe ............................................... 1

4 53.3402.2300 Pipe ............................................... 1

5 04.0605.0613 Equipment Lock Cylinder Pipe ...... 1

6 04.0605.0614 Equipment Lock Cylinder Pipe ...... 1

7 01.0001.0257 Screw M 8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... 4

8 09.0803.0061 Plate .............................................. 4

9 09.0803.0060 Clamp ............................................ 4

10 04.0607.0124 Pipe Fitting 90°M-M ....................... 2

11 04.0605.0626 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.1100 ... 2



6 • Hydraulic System

Item  Part No.  Description  Qty. Item  Part No. Description  Qty.

October 2008

Part No. 57.0411.0021 TH-1955 77

605905
 Hydraulic System - Casappa Pump Rev A

1 53.3001.4900 Manifold ......................................... 1

2 04.4227.0023 Clamp ............................................ 1

3 09.0805.0088 Rubber Pipe R4 X 1-1/4 .......inch 38

4 01.0003.0255 Screw TCEI M10X25 UNI5931 ...... 4

5 04.4032.0004 Spring Washer ............................... 4

6 04.0607.0107 Pipe Fitting 3/4” ............................. 2

7 06.0401.0123 Seal ............................................... 1

8 04.0605.0649 Hose 3/4 LG. 730 .......................... 1

9 04.4227.0027 Clamp ............................................ 1

10 09.0806.0020 Hose Holder D=1” X D=30 ............. 1

11 04.0600.0055 Reduction GWR 1”1/2 M X 1” F ..... 1

12 04.4224.0000 Ball Valve DN 1 1/2 ........................ 1

13 06.0442.0107 Copper Washer JC 33 ................... 3

14 06.0442.0111 Copper Washer JC 49 ................... 1

 



7 • Electric Installation

Item  Part No.  Description  Qty. Item   Part No.  Description  Qty.

October 2008

Part No. 57.0411.0021 TH-1955 87

605911
 Fuse Box Rev A

1  07.0703.0080 Fuse 5A ......................................... 3 

2 07.0703.0148 Fuse 10A ..................................... 12

3  634973 Fuse 15A ....................................... 4 

4 07.0703.0071 Fuses 25A ...................................... 1

5 56.0005.0008 Relay - Fuse Support ..................... 1

6 56.0021.0078 Timer Relay ................................... 1

7 07.0703.0487 Intermittence Relay ........................ 1

8 56.0021.0104 Complete Fuse and Relay Card .... 1



8 • Optionals

Item  Part No.  Description  Qty. Item  Part No. Description  Qty.

Part No. 57.0411.0021 TH-1955 97

09.4610.0025
 Seat Spring Rev A

1 09.4610.0025 Seat spring .................................... 1

 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terex+TH+1955+PARTS

